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The Barzillai is an APP-controlled cock ring with double 
cock rings, 2-spot vibration, and 3 stimulations. The 
elastic double rings can wrap different size penis and 
testicles to prolong the ejaculation time and enjoy 
more pleasure. 2 vibrations for the fabulous pleasure of 
the clitoris and penis, and 1 slender bump for G-spot 
more rubbing. 3 stimulations together bring the extra 
incredible orgasm. With APP-controlled to explore 
more naughty plays.

1.Accessories

Barzillai cock ring, USB charging cable, User manual

Button Display

2.Specification

Product Name: Barzillai

Product No.: B2CM6

Material: Silicone, ABS

Size: 103*110*62mm 

Weight: 65g±5g

Battery Type: Polymer lithium battery

Battery Capacity: 200mAh

Charging Time: ≤1.5H

Working Time: ≥0.7H

Vibration Mode: 5

Waterproof Rating: IPX7

Product Features

Please fully charge our product before the first use. The 
charging time is about 1.5 hours, after it’s fully charged, 
the LED light will stay on.

Please remove piercings or jewelry in the nipple, genital 
and other areas before use. Be sure to clean and 
disinfect the product before use. If you want to use a 
lubricant please adequately lubricate the product and 
your private parts with a water-based lubricant.

Before Use

Product Information How to Use

B2CM6

LED Display

Working                       LED remains on

Low battery                       LED flashes 

Charging                       LED flashes

Fully Charged LED remains on

1-Year Warranty & Customer Service

The 1-Year Warranty service will start from the day you 
purchase the product. Please contact the platform 
seller or the official email to get the service. Please 
keep your proof of purchase during the warranty 
period.

If you have any product quality-related problems, 
please take photos as evidence the first time and 
attach the order information to the seller on your 
purchase platform for return and exchange. 

Waste Disposal

Please legally dispose of used batteries. Never throw 
away electronic devices or batteries in household 
waste. Please send it to the appropriate waste 
electrical or electronic recycling station to ensure 
environmentally friendly disposal.

Charging

Please use our official charging cable to charge the 
product. Please keep the charging port dry and the 
charging time should not exceed 12 hours.

Maintenance

This product meets the IPX7 international waterproof 
standard: protected against water immersion. 
Immersion for 30 minutes at a depth of up to 1 meter. 
Please do not use it for a long time underwater.
Only use a water-based lubricant for a better 
experience. Please clean it every time before and after 
use. And make it completely dry after use. Please keep 
it in a dry and safe place with no direct sunlight.

Warning

If you have skin allergies or feel any discomfort during 
the use of this product, please stop immediately and 
go to the hospital if necessary. Please read the user 
manual carefully and use the product safely according 
to the instructions. 

Vibration Button

DC Charging Port

EN
Note on UseVibration Mode

Press the button “         ” for 1.5s to turn on/off the 
vibration mode.
Click the button “                ” to switch 5 different vibration 
modes.

App Mode
Turn on the Bluetooth of your mobile phone when the 
toy is on, enter the official APP then connect the 
product for remote control. 

El Barzillai es un anillo para el pene controlado por APP 
con anillos dobles para el pene, vibración de 2 puntos 
y 3 estimulaciones. Los anillos dobles elásticos pueden 
envolver penes y testículos de diferentes tamaños para 
prolongar el tiempo de eyaculación y disfrutar de más 
placer. 2 vibraciones para el fabuloso placer del clítoris 
y el pene, y 1 protuberancia delgada para el punto G 
más roce. 3 estimulaciones juntas traen el orgasmo 
extra increíble. Con APP-controlado para explorar más 
juegos traviesos.

1.Accesorios

Barzillai Anillo Pene, Control remoto, Cable de carga 
USB, Manual de usuario

Visualización de botones

2.Especificación

Nombre del producto: Barzillai

No de producto: B2CM6

Material: Silicona, ABS

Talla: 103*110*62mm

Peso: 65g±5g

Tipo de batería: Batería de polímero de litio

Capacidad de la batería: 200mAh

Tiempo de carga: ≤1.5H            

Tiempo de trabajo: ≥0.7H

Modo de vibración: 5

Calificación impermeable: IPX7

Características del producto

Cargue completamente nuestro producto antes del 
primer uso. El tiempo de carga es de aproximada-
mente 1.5 horas, después de que esté completamente 
cargado, la luz LED permanecerá encendida.

Quítese los piercings o joyas en el pezón, los genitales y 
otras áreas antes de usar. Asegúrese de limpiar y 
desinfectar el producto antes de usarlo. Si desea 
utilizar un lubricante, lubrique adecuadamente el 
producto y sus partes íntimas con un lubricante a base 
de agua.

Antes de usar 

Especificación del producto Cómo usar

Pantalla LED

Garantía de 1 año y servicio al cliente

El servicio de garantía de 1 año comenzará a partir del 
día en que compre el producto. Ponte en contacto 
con el vendedor de la plataforma o con el correo 
electrónico oficial para obtener el servicio. Guarde su 
comprobante de compra durante el período de 
garantía.
Si tienes algún problema relacionado con la calidad 
del producto, toma fotos como prueba la primera vez 
y adjunta la información del pedido al vendedor en tu 
plataforma de compra para su devolución o cambio.

Eliminación de residuos

Por favor, deseche legalmente las baterías usadas. 
Nunca deseche los dispositivos electrónicos ni las 
baterías en la basura doméstica. Envíelo a la estación 
de reciclaje de residuos eléctricos o electrónicos 
correspondiente para garantizar una eliminación 
respetuosa con el medio ambiente.

Cargando

Utilice nuestro cable de carga oficial para cargar el 
producto. Mantenga el puerto de carga seco y el 
tiempo de carga no debe exceder las 12 horas.

Mantenimiento y limpieza

Este producto cumple con el estándar internacional 
de impermeabilidad IPX7: protegido contra la 
inmersión en agua. Inmersión durante 30 minutos a una 
profundidad de hasta 1 metro. Por favor, no lo use 
durante mucho tiempo bajo el agua.
Utilice únicamente un lubricante a base de agua para 
una mejor experiencia. Límpielo cada vez antes y 
después de usarlo. Y hágalo completamente seco 
después de usarlo. Guárdelo en un lugar seco y seguro 
sin luz solar directa. 

Advertencia

Si tiene alergias en la piel o alguna molestia durante el 
uso de este producto, deje de usarlo inmediatamente 
y vaya al hospital si es necesario. Lea atentamente el 
manual del usuario y utilice el producto de forma 
segura según las instrucciones. 

ES
Nota sobre el usoModo de vibración

Pulsa el botón “         ” durante 1,5 s para activar o 
desactivar el modo de vibración. 
Haga clic en el botón “           ”para cambiar entre 
5modos vibración diferentes.

Modo App
Enciende el Bluetooth de tu teléfono móvil cuando el 
juguete esté encendido, entra en la APP oficial y 
conecta el producto para controlarlo a distancia.

Trabajando                             El LED permanece encendido

Batería baja   El LED parpadea

Cargando   El LED parpadea

Carga completa   El LED permanece encendido

 Botón de vibración 

Puerto de 
carga de CC

IOS google play

IOS google play

初めてお使いになる際は必ずフル充電を行ってからご使用くだ
さい。充電時間は約1.5時間で、フル充電するとLEDランプが点
灯します。

本製品を使用する前には、乳首や性器などのピアスやアクセサ
リーを取り外して、本製品を洗浄・消毒してからご使用ください
。ローションを使用する場合は、水溶性ローションで製品とプラ
イベートパーツをよく潤滑してください。

ボタンについて

使用前

商品名：Barzillai
型番：B2CM6
材質：シリコーン、ABS
サイズ：103*110*62mm
重量：65g±5g
電池種類：リチウムポリマー電池
電池容量：200mAh
充電時間:≤1.5h
作業時間:≥0.7h
振動モード：5種類
防水レベル：IPX7

製品仕様

使用方法 使用上の注意

この製品をご使用になる前に、必ずこの取扱説明書を最後まで
よくお読みいただき、使用上の注意事項、本製品の機能、使用
方法などを十分に理解して、正しく安全にご使用いただくよう
お願いいたします。
また、この取扱説明書は大切に保管していただき、今後の参照
のためにお手元に置いておくことをおすすめします。
 

充電に関するご注意

指定の機器での補充電以外には使用しないでください。充電
ポートは乾いた状態に保ちます。充電時間は12時間を超えな
いように注意してください。

メンテナンス

本製品は、IPX7国際防水規格に準拠しており、水に浸かるのを
防ぐことができます。
浸漬時間は30分以内、深さは1メートル以内におさめてくださ
い。長時間水中で使用しないでください。

使用の前後には洗浄してください。清潔後は完全に乾かしてく
ださい。また、直射日光の当たらない乾燥した場所で保管して
ください。

JP

振動ボタン

DC充電ポート

User Manual

警告

本製品を使用中に皮膚アレルギーや不快感を感じた場合は、
直ちに使用を中止し、必要に応じて医師の診察を受けてくださ
い。
 

1年間の保証とカスタマーサービス

保証期間は、購入日より 1 年間です。サービスを受けるには、プ
ラットフォーム業者または公式メールにお問い合わせくださ
い。保証期間中は購入証明を保管してください。
製品の品質に問題がある場合は、できるだけ早めに写真を撮
り、購入元で注文情報を添付して、商品を返品および交換してく
ださい。または、電子メールにより、情報を提供してお問い合わ
せください: customer-service@svakom.com

廃棄物処理

1.使用済みの電池は法律に従って廃棄してください。
2.電子機器や電池は絶対に家庭ごみとして廃棄しないでくださ
い。環境にやさしい処分を確実にするために、市区町村の案内
する方法で適切にリサイクルしてください。

LED表示状態

振動モード
「             」を1.5秒間長押しすると、電源のオン/オフができます。
「             」を短く押すと、5種類の振動モードが切り替わります。

アプリモード
スマホのBluetooth機能をオンにして、製品を公式アプリに接
続し、遠隔操作をできます。

動作中                                             LED点灯

電池残量低下                                             LED明滅

充電中                                             LED明滅

充電完了                                             LED点灯

SVAKOMのアプリをプリを
https://www.svakom.com/download.html
よりダウよりダウンロードしてください
下記のご案内よりアプリダウンロードできます:

Available  o n

App Store 
Available  o n


